This study is done to evaluate the cellular preservation, 

morphology, and quality of smear in gynae cytology as 
well as diagnostic interpretation of cervical cytological 
smear produced by PathTezt ® Infinity liquid-based 
processor.

Materials and Methods

A total of one thousand and three (1003) samples 
were obtained from the pool of residual specimens from 
Hospital Pakar Universiti Sains Malaysia (HPUSM) 
and Hospital Raja Perempuan Zainab II (HRPZII) in 
Kota Bharu, Kelantan. Two hundred and twenty-seven 
(227) were from HPUSM and the rest seven hundred 
and seventy-six (776) were from HRPZII. The inclusion 
criteria were all samples must be taken from the cervix 
area only, not from the vagina area or post-hysterectomy 
patient. Smears from pregnant women were also excluded 
from the study. To ensure the integrity and diagnostic